

Mill Creek Community Club, Inc. P.O. Box 788 Webster, NY 14580

Jan. 2022 – For 2022 Season Dear Prospective Member,

The members here at Mill Creek Community Pool Club wish to thank you for your interest in joining our club.

In this packet we have enclosed a brief information sheet that outlines our history and operations. We think we have excellent, unique facilities and wonderful members and hope you find it meets your needs. Additional information and pictures are available at www.millcreekpoolclub.com

The club year runs from Oct. 1, 2021 to Sept. 30, 2022. We have 4 levels of membership, single, couple, family and grandparent, with projected annual dues for the club of \$318, \$424, \$637 and \$637 respectively, plus tax. (Please note, if joining after May 19th 2022 dues will be prorated.) The dues are billed in four (4) installments: October, January, April and July. There is also a \$75 maintenance deposit charged annually in July. This fee can be refunded if the member contributes three (3) hours of work at the club. There are many creative ways to contribute, such as general "fix-it" tasks, organizing functions, etc.

In order to be considered for membership, we require a \$25 non-refundable fee with the submittal of your application.

The final requirement for joining the club is the purchase of a \$1,000 refundable bond. This bond is reimbursed to you when you leave the club and a new member takes your place.

If you are interested in joining us, please complete the enclosed membership application, and return it with your \$25 fee (payable to Mill Creek Community Club, Inc.) to:

Mill Creek Community Club PO Box 788 Webster, NY 14580

If you have any questions regarding membership or operation of the Club please do not hesitate to contact Jim Barr at 309-3951.

Thank you for considering our club. We hope to see you there this summer.

Sincerely,

Jim Barr Club Manager Bill Ernst Board President

Mill Creek Community Club, Inc. P.O. Box 788 Webster, NY 14580

Club Overview

We are a member owned, non-profit corporation that was conceived in March 1971 by a small group of parents concerned about the lack of pleasant and convenient outdoor swimming facilities in the Town of Webster. These same feelings still resonate with our membership today.

The group purchased the five acres of beautiful secluded land that is the Club property of today.

Situated on this land is a delightful recreation facility that is a place for you and your family to relax and enjoy a stress free summer of swimming and socializing. The property features a 75 ft. by 35 ft. swimming pool, an attached, large (30x30) diving area with two boards, and an adjacent fenced in wading pool with a fountain for the little ones. There are attractive changing rooms complete with hot showers. We also have ample parking.

In addition to the main pool area, we have two picnic areas, one with a covered pavilion, a large grass play area and a basketball half court.

The property is surrounded by beautiful mature trees, and the pool area has a large deck for the sun worshippers. It's a wonderful place to meet new friends and neighbors.

We have 1 to 3 lifeguards on duty at the pool at all times. All guards are Red Cross certified and have received professional CPR and First Aid training. We offer swimming lessons for the kids. All lessons are supervised by certified water safety instructors.

Membership Information

The pool opens at or before Memorial Day weekend and closes in early September.

We have a thriving membership community of local families and couples. Membership runs from October 1st until September 30th.

The Club is managed by an elected Board of Directors without compensation. The Board is comprised of current Club members who take great pride in the success of the Club. We contract to provide professional assistance to the Board of Directors with the overall operation of the Club.

Members may bring twenty guests per season at no additional charge. Members are charged \$2.00 per guest after twenty. The fees are recorded and included in the member's end of the season billing.

Parties may be scheduled with additional lifeguards. A \$40 fee will be charged for a party consisting of 8-15 guests and a \$85 fee for 16-35 guests. The pool may also be reserved for after hours parties for a \$35 per hour fee based upon lifeguard availability.

The membership of the Club would like to invite you to join us.



Mill Creek Membership Application

Membership includes all persons living permanently at the address.

Place membership in this name or names:		Children in household.	
Name(s)	1	Name	Age
	1 2		
Address	3		
	- 4		
	- 5		
Phone	6		-
Adults in household			
Phone Name work/home		Work / Address / Phone	
1			
2			
3			
Did a Mill Creek Member refer you to the pool club? If yes, their name	☐ YES		
Application fee \$25. Please make check payable to Mill Creek Community Club Send to Mill Creek Community Club, PO Box 788, Webs		Amount:	
If my application is approved, I agree to abide by Club, Inc. and such rules and regulations that are adopted for the conduct and safety of my family and their guests vusing club facilities. I understand that my application must be approved.	by the club while such p	. I also assume full responsersons are on the premises	sibility
Date: Signature of Applicant			-